TOWN OF ALTA

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R-11

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE TOWN OF ALTA FISCAL YEAR 2024 PROJECTS PLAN

WHEREAS, the Town developed a Fiscal Year 2024 Projects Plan, which identifies projects to be implemented during current and future fiscal years;

WHEREAS, this Projects Plan includes the Capital Projects Plan; and

WHEREAS, recent events have indicated the need to update budgets for specific projects in the FY 24 Projects Plan:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ALTA TOWN COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Amended Town of Alta Fiscal Year 2024 10-Year Projects Plan is attached as Exhibit A.

ADOPTED THIS 10st day of April, 2024.

		Ву	
ATTEST:		Roger Bourke, Mayor	
Jen Clancy, Town Clerk	_		
VOTE:			
Mayor Bourke		Councilmember Anctil	
Councilmember Byrne		Councilmember Morgan	
Councilmember Schilling			

RESOLUTION 2024-R-11 Page 1 of 1